Before installation, these instructions must be carefully read and understood.
Emerson.com © 2022 Emerson. All Rights Reserved.
YARWAY CT100 SERIES THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
FEATURES
Self Centering Valve - Leak tight shut off.
Assembly of actuator and valve to impingement
plate allows valve to self-align with center of valve
seat orifice. Provides long lasting valve and seat.

YARWAY CT100 SERIES THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAPS
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, complete the ordering guide
on this page. Refer to the Specifications
section. Review the description to the right of
each specification and the information in each
referenced table or figure. Specify your choice
whenever a selection is offered.
ORDERING GUIDE
Available Configurations (Select One)
  Type CT102 - Low Capacity
  Type CT103 - Medium Capacity
  Type CT104 - High Capacity
Body Sizes (Select One)
  NPS 3/8 (DN 10)
  NPS 1/2 (DN 15)
  NPS 3/4 (DN 20)
  NPS 1 (DN 25)
End Connection (Select One)
  NPT
  SW
Options
  SLR Orifice
INSTALLATION
1. Before installing trap, blow all dirt and
scale from apparatus and piping.
2. Install trap with arrow on body in flow line
as close as possible to apparatus with
strainer and valve upstream of trap.
3. Pitch all drain lines toward trap.
NOTE
Approved practice is to install separate traps on
each piece of apparatus to be drained. Steam
supplied to inlets of several units may be of uniform
pressure, but invariably there is a differential at the
outlets. Although this differential may be small, unit
discharging highest pressure will control the action of
trap, while other units become air-bound and water
logged. Piping upstream and downstream of trap
should be at least equal to or one size larger than
trap connection.
4. Record the location of the trap for
maintenance accessibility.
PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION